507184181 03/17/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7231027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
READY 2 PERFORM TECHNOLOGY LLC	03/16/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUANTUM ATHLETE TECHNOLOGY LLC	
Street Address:	3529 CORDOVA DRIVE	
City:	CALABASAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91302	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16698863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)201-5219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102777200

Email: LAXIPDocket@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: SEYFARTH SHAW LLP

Address Line 1: 2029 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 3500 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114164-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PUYA PARTOW-NAVID
SIGNATURE:	/Puya Partow-Navid/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=16698863_SignedR2P-Assignment-Patent110#page1.tif source=16698863_SignedR2P-Assignment-Patent110#page2.tif source=16698863_SignedR2P-Assignment-Patent110#page3.tif

507184181 PATENT REEL: 059299 FRAME: 0801

Attorney Docket No.: R2P-00110-US Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ready 2 Perform Technology, LLC, having a mailing address located at **3529 Cordova Dr, Calabsas, CA 91302** (hereinafter "**ASSIGNOR**"), hereby represents and warrants that it is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title, and interest in, to and under the Patent Items (as defined below).

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE (as defined below) relating to Interactive Visualization System for Biomechanical Assessment (collectively the "INVENTIONS"), with an effective date of March 15, 2022.

AND WHEREAS, Quantum Athlete Technology LLC, having a mailing address at 3529 Cordova Drive, Calabasas, California 91302 (hereinafter "**ASSIGNEE**"), desires to acquire or otherwise obtain the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTIONS, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, all patent applications therefor, and all patents that have granted or may be granted hereafter thereon, including but not limited to those identified below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, there parties hereto agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, convey, transfer, and deliver unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and its assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said INVENTIONS, including all patent applications therefor that may have been filed or may be filed hereafter for said INVENTIONS in the United States, including but not limited to U.S. Patent Application No. 16/698,863, filed on November 27, 2019, now U.S. Patent No. 11,273,341, issued on March 15, 2022 (and do hereby authorize ASSIGNEE and its representative to hereafter add herein such application number(s) and/or filing date(s) when known), and all divisional applications, renewal applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, and design applications thereof, and all issued patents of the United States which may have granted or may be granted hereafter thereon and all reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions to any of the foregoing and all patents issuing thereon in the United States.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or registrations, to issue all patents for said INVENTIONS to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives and its assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, conveys, transfers, and delivers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns, all rights of priority under International Conventions, Treaties, or Agreements, and the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in said INVENTIONS, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, and all patent applications therefor that may have been filed or may be filed hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any foreign country, countries, or treaty/union organizations, and all divisional applications,

PATENT REEL: 059299 FRAME: 0802

Attorney Docket No.: R2P-00110-US

Page 2 of 3

renewal applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, patent of addition applications, confirmation applications, validation applications, utility model applications, and design applications thereof, and all issued patents which may have granted or may be granted hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that it has full right, power, and authority sell, assign, transfer, and convey to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of or relating to any violation(s) of any of the rights assigned hereby that have or may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to said ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to the right to sue for, seek, obtain, collect, recover, and retain damages and any ongoing or prospective royalties to which ASSIGNOR may be entitled, or that ASSIGNOR may collect for any infringement or from any settlement or agreement related to any of said patents before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents.

PATENT REEL: 059299 FRAME: 0803

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: R2P-00110-US Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 16th day of March 2022.

RECORDED: 03/17/2022

Ready 2 Perform Technology, LLC

By:

Printed Name: Andy Barr Title: Chief Executive Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, acknowledged and accepted this 16th day of March 2022.

Quantum Athlete Technology

By:

Printed Name: Andy Barr Title: Chief Executive Officer

> PATENT REEL: 059299 FRAME: 0804